COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n th	e Matter of:		
	KENTUCKY TREE, LLC)	
	ALL ECED VIOLATION OF LINDERGROUND)	CASE NO.
	ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2019-00303

NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given to all parties that evidence of successful service of process has been filed into the record of this proceeding.

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED OCT 2 5 2019

cc: Parties of Record



USPS Kentucky Tree, LLC c/o Kenneth Jones, Registered Agent 1500 West Moody Lane

Crestwood, Kentucky 40014

19-303 A mailing receipt ■ A unique identifier for your mailpiece ■ A signature upon delivery

A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

Certified Mail Provides:

Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail

Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

■ NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail, For

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return

Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for

a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt required. For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee of

addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the endorsement "Restricted Delivery". If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the art

cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Ma receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. MPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: Kentucky Tree, LLC c/o Kenneth Jones, Registered Agen 1500 West Moody Lane	A. Signature Agent Addresse B. Beceived by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deliver C. D	
Crestwood, Kentucky 40014		
9590 9402 4612 8323 9007 36	3. Service Type ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise	
Article Number (Transfer from service label)	☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation ☐ Insured Mail ☐ Signature Confirmation	
7001 0360 0002 0621 3669	☐ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery (over \$500)	
S Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	10 202 DOI Domestic Return Receip	

USPS TRACKING#

9590 9402 4612 8323 9007 36



United States Postal Service • Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 211 SOWER BLVD. P.O. BOX 615 FRANKFORT, KY 40602

USPS Tracking[®]

FAQs >

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 70010360000206213669

Remove X

Your item was delivered at 2:29 pm on September 26, 2019 in CRESTWOOD, KY 40014.

⊘ Delivered

September 26, 2019 at 2:29 pm Delivered CRESTWOOD, KY 40014

Get Updates ✓

Text & Email Updates

Feedback

Tracking History

September 26, 2019, 2:29 pm

Delivered

CRESTWOOD, KY 40014

Your item was delivered at 2:29 pm on September 26, 2019 in CRESTWOOD, KY 40014.

September 20, 2019, 12:28 pm

Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

CRESTWOOD, KY 40014

September 20, 2019, 8:04 am

Out for Delivery CRESTWOOD, KY 40014

September 20, 2019, 7:52 am

Arrived at Unit CRESTWOOD, KY 40014

September 19, 2019, 11:03 pm

Departed USPS Facility LOUISVILLE, KY 40221

September 19, 2019, 12:18 pm

Arrived at USPS Facility LOUISVILLE, KY 40221

September 18, 2019, 9:14 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
LEXINGTON KY DISTRIBUTION CENTER

Feedback

Product Information



See Less ^

Can't find what you're looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs

Feedback

Kentucky Tree LLC P.O. Box 863 Prospect, KENTUCKY 40059

Kentucky Tree LLC Registered Agent, Kenneth L. 1500 W. Moody Ln. Crestwood, KENTUCKY 40014